M.L. Khanna DAV Public School

Sector VI, Dwarka, New Delhi 110075

Admission to Pre — School

SESSION - 2021-2022

1. Total Number of seats available

2. Number of seats available for:

a) Economically Weaker Sections of society
b) Wards of School Employees

c) Management Quota

d) General Category

- 200

- 50
- 10
- 20
- 120

3. Age: 3+ as on 31.3.2021 (Children Born between 1%t April 2017 and 31% March 2018 are eligible)

4. Details Pertaining to Registration Form for (General Category)

Availability of Registration Forms (Online)

18" February 2021 to 04" March 2021

Last date for submission of forms

4t March 2021 upto 2:00 p.m.

Uploading details of Pre-School Applicants on the
school website

9t March 2021 by 3:00 pm

Uploading of points (as per point system)

15" March 2021 by 3:00 pm

The date for draw (for General Category if required)

18t March 2021 at 11:00 am

Display of first list of selected candidates

19t March 2021 by 8:00 am

Resolution of queries of parents, if any (by
written/email/verbal interaction)

22" and 237 March 2021 by 1:00 pm

The date for displaying the second list of candidates (if
any) (including waiting list)

234 March 2021 by 1:00 pm

Resolution of queries of parents, if any (by
written/email/verbal interaction)

24™ March 2021 by 1:00 pm

Subsequent list of admission (if required)

25" March 2021 (12:00 noon)

Closure of admission process

29" March 2021 (12:00 noon)




M.L. Khanna DAV Public School

Sector VI, Dwarka, New Delhi 110075

Admission Criteria to Pre-School

(GENERAL CATEGORY)
SESSION - 2021-2022

A. DISTANCE :
UPTO 5 km

5.1km to 7.0 km

Beyond 7.0 km

B. SIBLING (Real Brother/Sister only)

C. PARENT ALUMNI OF SCHOOL

TOTAL WEIGHTAGE

80

70

60

10

10

100 Points




Self-attested photocopies of documents required at the time of Reqistration

1. Birth Certificate (Authorized by Municipal Cooperation, no affidavit will be accepted)
2. Residence Proof (Any one)

e Rent Agreement

e Electricity Bill

e MTNL Landline Bill

e Aadhar Card

e Voter ID Card

e Passport
3. 1D Proof of both the parents (one each)

e Pan Card

e Aadhar Card

e Voter ID Card
e Driving License

e Passport
4. Father’s Educational Qualification Proof (Last)
5. Mother’s Educational Qualification Proof (Last)
6. Medical Fitness Certificate
7. Copy of Immunization Card
8. Proof of Sibling (if applicable)
9. Proof of Alumni (if applicable)

10. Copy of Aadhar Card of the child




